
ENGLAND ATHLETICS INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS U17 & U15

11 MARCH 2018 @ EIS, SHEFFIELD

U15 BOYS

Club AREA Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC MIDS 8.72 809 809 2 5.82 548 1,357 1 9.87 478 1,835 1 1.74 577 2,412 1 02:23.19 408 2,820 1

2 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC - 9.00 746 746 3 5.62 506 1,252 3 10.20 498 1,750 3 1.65 504 2,254 2 02:21.54 430 2,684 2

3 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC - 8.71 811 811 1 5.62 506 1,317 2 9.69 467 1,784 2 1.56 434 2,218 3 02:23.16 408 2,626 3

4 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC MIDS 9.77 585 585 5 5.25 431 1,016 5 10.42 511 1,527 4 1.74 577 2,104 4 02:25.00 384 2,488 4

5 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC MIDS 9.50 639 639 4 5.42 465 1,104 4 8.95 423 1,527 4 1.71 552 2,079 5 02:30.67 314 2,393 5

6 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC NORTH 10.00 541 541 8 5.20 421 962 7 8.80 414 1,376 7 1.65 504 1,880 6 02:25.41 379 2,259 6

7 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C MIDS 10.13 517 517 10 5.14 409 926 9 7.94 363 1,289 10 1.62 480 1,769 8 02:22.86 412 2,181 7

8 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC SCO 9.89 562 562 7 4.99 380 942 8 9.28 443 1,385 6 1.56 434 1,819 7 02:31.34 306 2,125 8

9 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC NORTH 10.19 506 506 12 5.54 490 996 6 7.83 356 1,352 8 1.47 367 1,719 10 02:32.76 290 2,009 9

10 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC MIDS 11.77 256 256 20 5.51 483 739 18 9.65 465 1,204 13 1.59 457 1,661 12 02:28.99 334 1,995 10

11 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC NORTH 10.36 475 475 14 5.00 382 857 13 7.82 356 1,213 12 1.68 528 1,741 9 02:37.88 234 1,975 11

12 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC MIDS 10.01 539 539 9 4.75 335 874 12 8.21 379 1,253 11 1.50 389 1,642 13 02:30.75 313 1,955 12

13 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H MIDS 11.09 354 354 19 4.61 310 664 20 9.34 446 1,110 18 1.50 389 1,499 17 02:22.38 419 1,918 13

14 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC - 9.81 578 578 6 4.58 304 882 11 7.16 317 1,199 14 1.56 434 1,633 14 02:39.16 221 1,854 14

15 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC NORTH 10.17 509 509 11 4.76 337 846 14 9.38 448 1,294 9 1.53 411 1,705 11 02:48.69 135 1,840 15

16 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC NORTH 10.41 466 466 15 5.18 417 883 10 6.68 289 1,172 16 1.47 367 1,539 16 02:37.55 238 1,777 16

16 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers MIDS 10.47 456 456 16 4.37 267 723 19 7.09 313 1,036 20 1.41 324 1,360 20 02:22.52 417 1,777 16

18 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club NORTH 10.47 456 456 16 4.66 319 775 16 8.78 413 1,188 15 1.50 389 1,577 15 02:46.10 157 1,734 18

19 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC WALES 10.53 445 445 18 4.64 315 760 17 7.51 337 1,097 19 1.50 389 1,486 18 02:51.39 114 1,600 19

20 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H MIDS 11.82 250 250 21 4.49 288 538 21 7.46 334 872 21 1.41 324 1,196 21 02:25.59 377 1,573 20

21 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside ACNORTH 10.25 495 495 13 4.55 299 794 15 7.50 337 1,131 17 1.29 244 1,375 19 02:51.13 116 1,491 21
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS U17 & U15

11 MARCH 2018 @ EIS, Sheffield
U15 Boys

U15 Boys' 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC 10.01 539

2 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C 10.13 517

3 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC 10.41 466

4 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers 10.47 456

5 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club 10.47 456

6 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H 11.09 354

7 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H 11.82 250

8

U15 Boys' 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC 9.81 578

2 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC 10.00 541

3 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC 10.17 509

4 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10.25 495

5 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC 10.36 475

6 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC 10.53 445

7 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC 11.77 256

8

U15 Boys' 60m Hurdles - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC 8.71 811

2 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC 8.72 809

3 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC 9.00 746

4 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC 9.50 639

5 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC 9.77 585

6 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC 9.89 562

7 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC 10.19 506

8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS U17 & U15

11 MARCH 2018 @ EIS, Sheffield
U15 Boys

U15 Boys' 800m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H 02:22.38 419

2 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers 02:22.52 417

3 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H 02:25.59 377

4 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC 02:37.55 238

5 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club 02:46.10 157

6 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 02:51.13 116

7 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC 02:51.39 114

U15 Boys' 800m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C 02:22.86 412

2 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC 02:28.99 334

3 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC 02:30.75 313

4 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC 02:32.76 290

5 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC 02:37.88 234

6 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC 02:39.16 221

7 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC 02:48.69 135

U15 Boys' 800m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC 02:21.54 430

2 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC 02:23.16 408

3 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC 02:23.19 408

4 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC 02:25.00 384

5 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC 02:25.41 379

6 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC 02:30.67 314

7 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC 02:31.34 306
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC

2 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC

3 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC

4 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H

5 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC

6 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC

7 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC

8 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC

9 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC

10 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC

11 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, SheffieldVENUE DATE Sunday 11/03/2018

Long Jump U15 Boys Pool A TIME
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC

2 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC

3 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC

4 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

5 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC

6 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club

7 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers

8 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H

9 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC

10 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club

2 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC

3 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC

4 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC

5 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC

6 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC

7 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC

8 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

9 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H

10 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC

2 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H

3 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC

4 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C

5 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC

6 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC

7 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC

8 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC

9 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC

10 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC

11 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE ENGLAND ATHLETICS U17 & U15

High Jump U15 Boys' Pool A TIME

EIS, Sheffield DATE Sunday 11/03/2018

Order No NAME CLUB

1 87 Sammy BALL Reading AC

2 91 Sam COUPLAND Southport Waterloo AC

3 102 Thomas Lee NORCOP City of Stoke AC

4 92 Oliver D'ROZARIO Taunton AC

5 100 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood A C

6 107 Jack STANWAY Leeds City AC

7 86 Luke BALL Yate & District AC

8 88 Kresten CALVERT Wirral AC

9 89 Freddie CLEMONS Stratford Upon Avon AC

10 95 Adam FARROW Stratford Upon Avon AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Sunday 11/03/2018

EVENT High Jump U15 Boys' Pool B TIME

MEETING ENGLAND ATHLETICS U17 & U15 VENUE EIS, Sheffield

Order No NAME CLUB

1 90 Jay COOK Bury Athletic Club

2 103 Karnell NUNES-SMITH Birchfield Harriers

3 85 Adetokunbo AKANBI-MORTIMERRhymney Valley AC

4 93 Jack DOODSON Stockport Harriers & AC

5 106 Ryan RAULIA Kettering Town H

6 98 Edward LAWS Stevenage & North Herts AC

7 99 Alister MACKAY Ross County AC

8 94 Alfie EDWARDS Wakefield District H & AC

9 104 Joe PURBRICK Huntingdonshire AC

10 97 Tyler JOHNSON East Cheshire H & Tameside ACo xxx

11 105 Brandon RAULIA Kettering Town H
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